THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS BOARD ACTION SUMMARY

DEPT: Board of Supervisors BOARD AGENDA #: *A-8

AGENDA DATE: September 26, 2017

SUBJECT:

Approval of the Appointment of Jody Hayes to the Stanislaus County Workforce Development Board

BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:

No. 2017-537

On motion of Supervisor Olsen and approved by the following vote,	, Seconded by Supervisor _Withrow
	eith, DeMartini, and Chairman Chiesa
Noes: Supervisors: None	
Excused or Absent: Supervisors: None	
Abstaining: Supervisor: None	
1) X Approved as recommended	
2) Denied	
3) Approved as amended	
4) Other:	
MOTION:	

ELIZABETH A. KING, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS AGENDA ITEM

DEPT:	Board of Supervisors			ΕΕ	BOARD AGENDA #: *A-8		
	Urgent O	Routine	• N	ļ A	AGENDA DATE:	September	26, 2017
CEO CO	ONCURRENCE:		Langua	4	4/5 Vote Required:	Yes O	No 🖲

SUBJECT:

Approval of the Appointment of Jody Hayes to the Stanislaus County Workforce Development Board

STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:

1. Appoint Jody Hayes to the Stanislaus County Workforce Development Board as a Government Representative to fill an unexpired term ending June 30, 2020.

CONTACT PERSON:

Elizabeth King, Clerk of the Board

Phone number: 209-525-4494



251 EAST HACKETT ROAD SUITE C-2 P.O. BOX 3389 MODESTO CA. 95353-3389 P 209 558,2100 F 209,558,2164 ALLIANCLWORKNEE COM

Memo						
Date:	September 21, 2017	2017 SEP 2 1	SUVIND OF 21			
To:	Liz King, Clerk of the Board	-0	SUPERV			
From:	Doris Foster, Director	կ։ 28	ERVISORE			
Subject:	Workforce Development Board (WDB) Member Appointment					

Please accept this as an official notice of Jody Hayes request to be considered

for appointment to the Workforce Development Board (WDB).

Should you need further information, please call me at 558-2113.

Thank you.